502958949 09/02/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3005547

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
|--|--|--|------------|-----------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | ASSIGNMENT | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | | | |
| | | Name | | | Execution Date | |
| DALE E. ELLIS | | | | | 08/27/2014 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA | | | | | | |
| Name: | SURFACE WINGS, LLC | | | | | |
| Street Address: | 3181 POST STREET | | | | | |
| City: | DELTONA | | | | | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 32738 | | | | | |
| Property TypeApplication Number:14 | | Number 4473120 | | | | |
| Application Numper | 14 | 473120 | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE D | | | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> a | e sent to tl | he e-mail address first; if the | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> | e sent to tl provided; i | he e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it wi 17-843-4600 | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: | e sent to tl provided; i 40 | if that is unsuccessful, it wi | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: | e sent to tl provided; i 40 pa LC | i f that is unsuccessful, it wi 07-843-4600 atents@lowndes-law.com DWNDES, DROSDICK, DOST | ll be sent | via US Ma | il. | |
| CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | e sent to tl provided; i 40 pa LC 21 | if that is unsuccessful, it win 07-843-4600 atents@lowndes-law.com DWNDES, DROSDICK, DOST 5 N. EOLA DRIVE | ll be sent | via US Ma | il. | |
| CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | e sent to tl provided; i 40 pa LC 21 | i f that is unsuccessful, it wi 07-843-4600 atents@lowndes-law.com DWNDES, DROSDICK, DOST | ll be sent | via US Ma | il. | |
| CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | e sent to tl provided; i 40 pa LC 21 OF | if that is unsuccessful, it win 07-843-4600 atents@lowndes-law.com DWNDES, DROSDICK, DOST 5 N. EOLA DRIVE | ll be sent | via US Ma | il. | |
| CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | e sent to tl provided; i 40 pa LC 21 OF | if that is unsuccessful, it win 07-843-4600 atents@lowndes-law.com DWNDES, DROSDICK, DOST 5 N. EOLA DRIVE RLANDO, FLORIDA 32801 | ll be sent | via US Ma | il. | |
| CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: | e sent to tl provided; i 40 pa LC 21 OF | if that is unsuccessful, it win 07-843-4600 atents@lowndes-law.com DWNDES, DROSDICK, DOST 5 N. EOLA DRIVE RLANDO, FLORIDA 32801 | ll be sent | via US Ma | il. | |
| CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: | e sent to tl provided; i 40 pa LC 21 OF | if that is unsuccessful, it win 07-843-4600 atents@lowndes-law.com DWNDES, DROSDICK, DOST 5 N. EOLA DRIVE RLANDO, FLORIDA 32801 160773 COURTNEY M. DUNN | ll be sent | via US Ma | il. | |

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, DALE E. ELLIS, of 3181 Post Street, Deltona, Florida 32738, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has made certain improvements or inventions in Body Surfing Hydrofoil Base and Attachments, which shall be the subject of an application for United States Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, referred to herein as the "Application", and

WHEREAS, Assignee, Surface Wings, LLC, a limited liability company, located at 3181 Post Street, Deltona, Florida 32738, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in the same:

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) United States Dollars, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on the inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any patent applications claiming priority thereto, any continuing applications, including divisions, continuations, or continuation-in-part applications, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such applications or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of the patents; and Assignors do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on the United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

For the consideration disclosed above, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that (1) Assignor is the owner of the full title herein conveyed and has the right to convey the same, (2) Assignor will communicate to Assignee any facts known to Assignor respecting the invention or inventions, and (3) Assignor will testify in any and all legal proceedings when called upon by Assignee, sign all lawful papers deemed by Assignee as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid Assignee, Assignee's successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on the invention and enforcing proper protection under the patents. All the enumerated actions will be at Assignee's expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal below.

Date: 8-27-14

Jale C. Clair

STATE OF COUNTY OF

_____, 2014, before me personally appeared DALE E. ELLIS, who is On this _____ day of ____ personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

> NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 09/02/2014